Industrial
16mm Diameter
Conductive Plastic
Rotary Sensor
Features
• Compact Size
Series 282
1 - 2 © 2009 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change. 2/3/09

Standard: IP 54
Available: IP 67
Ordering Information
282T Metal Shaft, Bushing Mount, Solder Lug Terminal
2 - 2 2/3/09
CTS Electrocomponents www.ctscorp.com
Note:
Please consult factory for custom-made or not listed features.
© 2009 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
A - ± 10%
B - ± 20%
RESIST TOL
Examples:
RESISTANCE CODE
       EXAMPLES
SHAFT LENGTH “L”
R - ROUND
F
K - KNURLED 24 TEETH
S - SD SLOT .039" W X .063" D
 A
TERMINAL STYLE
T- SOLDER LUG
METAL SHAFT TRIM
BUSHING MOUNT ”A”
CODE RESISTANCE
103         10 K
253         25 K
503         50 K
104       100 K
504       500 K
Length Examples:
LINEARITY
282
C - ± 30%
    mm                    inch
A - 5.0 mm
B - 7.5 mm
C - 10.0 mm
1 - .250”
2 - .375”
3 - .500”
    mm               inch
1 - .625”
2 - .750”
3 - .875”
4 - .1.000”
A - 10 mm
B - 15 mm
C - 20 mm
D - 25 mm
Notes:
Diameter: 6.0mm or .236”
Incremental length: 5mm or .125”
Notes:
Incremental length: 2.5mm or .125”
Bushing Dia. & Thread:
M9 X .75P (metric)
3/8” - 32 UNEF (imperial)
T 2 A R 103 B 1 2
2 - ±2%
3 - ±3%
- FLATTED .375" X .156”
LIFE CYCLE
1 - 500 K cycles
2 - 2 M cycles
1
ROTATIONAL ANGLE
       Mech.      Effective
A -     250°           240°
B -     300°           280°
C -     360°           340°
LOCATING LUG “G”